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Kansas City Power & Light Company 
(KCPL) – ER-2010-0355 
Begin Date                                        End Date

KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations 
Company (GMO) – ER-2010-0356 
Begin Date                                          End Date 

Status Conference Thu., Sept. 2, 2010, 1:00 p.m. Thu., Sept. 2, 2010, 1:00 p.m. 
True-up notice made by KCPL and GMO Wed. Oct. 6, 2010 Wed., Oct. 6, 2010 
Status Conference Thu., Oct. 7, 2010 Thu., Oct. 7, 2010 
Staff filing for Iatan 2 and Common Plant Costs Wed., Nov. 3, 2010 Wed., Nov. 3, 2010 
Status Conference Thu., Nov. 4, 2010 Thu., Nov. 4, 2010 
Staff, et al, Direct Testimony – Rev. Req. Wed., Nov. 10, 2010 Wed., Nov. 17, 2010 
Preliminary reconciliation among parties Thu., Nov. 18, 2010 Thu., Nov. 18, 2010 
Staff, et al, Direct Testimony – Rate Design Wed., Nov. 24, 2010 Wed., Dec. 1, 2010 
Status Conference Thu., Dec. 2, 2010 Thu., Dec. 2, 2010 
Preliminary Issues List among parties Thu., Dec. 2, 2010 Thu., Dec. 2, 2010 
Rebuttal Testimony – Revenue Requirement Wed., Dec. 8, 2010 Wed., Dec. 15, 2010 
Rebuttal Testimony – Rate Design Fri., Dec. 10, 2010 Fri., Dec. 17, 2010 
End of True-up Period Fri., Dec. 31, 2010 Fri., Dec. 31, 2010 
Surrebuttal / Cross-surrebuttal Testimony Wed., Jan. 5, 2011 Wed., Jan. 12, 2011 
List of Issues Fri., Jan. 7, 2011 Fri., Jan. 7, 2011 
Reconciliation Wed., Jan. 12, 2011 Wed., Jan. 12, 2011 
Statement of Position Wed., Jan. 12, 2011 Wed., Jan. 12, 2011 
Prehearing / Settlement Conference Mon., Nov. 22, 2010  to   Wed., Nov. 24, 2010 Mon., Nov. 22, 2010    to    Wed., Nov. 24, 2010 
Status Conference Thu., Jan. 6, 2011 Thu., Jan. 6, 2011 
Evidentiary Hearings Tue., Jan. 18, 2011    to        Fri., Feb. 4, 2011 Mon. Feb. 14, 2011      to       Fri., Feb. 18, 2011 
True-up information provided to parties Fri., Jan. 21, 2011 Fri., Jan. 21, 2011 
Closed book true-up data date Fri., Jan. 21, 2011 Fri., Jan. 21, 2011 



Attachment A 
Page 2 of 2 

Kansas City Power & Light Company 
(KCPL) – ER-2010-0355 
Begin Date                                        End Date

KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations 
Company (GMO) – ER-2010-0356 
Begin Date                                          End Date 

True-up cutoff date for Iatan 2 and Common 
Plant Invoices and Journal Entries 

Mon., Oct. 31, 2011 Mon., Oct. 31, 2011 

True-up Direct Testimony Tue., Feb. 22, 2011 Tue., Feb. 22, 2011 
True-up Rebuttal Testimony Mon., Feb. 28, 2011 Mon., Feb. 28, 2011 
True-up Hearing Thu., Mar. 3, 2011     to         Fri., Mar. 4, 2011 Thu., Mar. 3, 2011       to         Fri., Mar. 4, 2011 
Initial Posthearing Briefs Thu., Mar. 10, 2011 Thu., Mar. 10, 2011 
Reply Posthearing Briefs; True-up Briefs; and 
Proposed Findings of Fact / Conclusions of Law 
(optional)

Fri., Mar. 18, 2011 Fri., Mar. 18, 2011 

Effective date of tariff sheets Wed., May 4, 2011 Sat., June 4, 2011 


